General Dental Practices Currently Accepting New NHS patients June 2025 (called end May)

Borough | Dental Practice Dental Practice address Contact | Website Accepting | Disabled | Accepting
Name Number New NHS | Access Mild
patients Learning
disabilities
LBHF Alma Smiles 86 Fulham Palace Road, W6 9PL 020 8748 | https://www.almasmiles.com | Yes Yes Accompanied
1315
LBHF Apple Dental Care 94 Lillie Road, Fulham SW6 7SR 020 7610 | https://www.appledentalcare. | Mid-June Yes Accompanied
0101 co.uk
LBHF Batman Dental 1 Batman Close, White City, W12 7NU 020 8749 | https://www.batmandental.co | Yes Able to sit | Accompanied
Practice 9547 .uk/ on dental
chair
LBHF Dental Centre 100 67a Askew Road, Shepherds Bush, 020 8743 | https://www.dentalcentre100. | Yes No Yes
W12 9AH 6959 com
020 8740
3021
LBHF Fulham Dental 377 North End Road, SW6 1NP 020 7385 | https://www.fulhamdentalcen | Register No Yes
Centre 6532 tre.co.uk online
LBHF Goldhawk Dental 9 Goldhawk Road, Shepherds Bush, 020 8749 | https://www.goldhawkdental | Mid-June No Yes
Practice W12 8QQ 7427 practice.com
LBHF Hammersmith 60-62 Fulham Palace Road, 020 8741 | https://www.hammersmithde | Mid-June Yes No
Dental Care Hammersmith W6 9PH 4777 ntalcare.com
LBHF Incredible Smiles 159 Uxbridge Road, Shepherds Bush, 020 8743 | https://www.incrediblesmiles. | Mid-June No Accompanied
Dental Clinic W12 9RB 1509 co.uk
LBHF Perfect Smile 247 Munster Road, SW6 6BS 020 7381 | https://www.perfectsmile- End June Yes Accompanied
Fulham 4455 dental.com
LBHF Quality Dental 337 North End Road, SW6 1NN 020 7385 | https://www.qualitydentalgro | Yes Yes Yes
Fulham 0113 up.co.uk
LBHF Shepherds Bush 316, Uxbridge Road, W12 7LJ 020 8749 | https://www.shepherdsbushd | Receiving No Yes
Dental Surgery 0171 ental.com benefits
only
LBHF West Kensington 195 North End Road, West Kensington, | 020 7381 | https://www.nhsdentalpractic | Emergency | Yes Yes
Dental Practice W14 9NL 1922 e.co.uk only
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RBKC Bahl Dental 22 Notting Hill Gate, W11 3JE 020 7727 | https://www.bahldentalrpacti | Mid-June No No
Practice 8370 ce.com
RBKC Bond Dental 151 North End Road, W14 9NH 020 7603 | https://www.bonddental.co.u | Under No Yes
Kensington 2040 k 18yrs only
RBKC Bond Dental 22 Pembridge Road, W11 3HL 0207727 | https://www.bonddental.co.u | Check-up No Yes
Notting Hill 4795 k only
RBKC Chelsea Dental 18 Coulson Street, SW3 3NB 020 7581 | https://www.chelseadentallou | Yes Yes Yes
Lounge 6161 nge.com
RBKC Earls Court Dental 168 Earls Court Road, SW5 9QQ, 020 7373 | https://www.colosseumdental | Yes Yes Accompanied
Clinic 0754 .co.uk
RBKC Ghauri Dental 247 Westbourne Grove, W11 2SE 020 7229 | https://.www.ghauridentalcen | Yes Yes Yes
Centre 7071 tre.com
RBKC Hub Dental Rooms | 300 Kensal Road, W10 5BE 020 8962 | https://www.thehubdentalroo | Yes Yes Yes
0000 ms.com
RBKC 80 Kensington 80 High Street Kensington, W8 4SG 020 7938 | https://www.kensingtondenta | Register No Accompanied
Dental Clinic 2833 Iclinic.co.uk online
RBKC Kensington Dental | 129- 131 Kensington High Street, W8 020 7937 | https://www.kensingtondenta | End June No Accompanied
Practice 6SU 9097 l.co.uk
RBKC The Grove Dental 351 Ladbroke Grove, W10 6HA 020 8969 | https://www.grovedentalsurg | Yes Yes Yes
Surgery 0656 ery.co.uk
WCC Archangel Clinic 8 Westbourne Grove, W2 5RA 020 7229 | https://www.archangelclinic.c | Yes No Yes
Dental Surgery 6622 0.uk
WCC Bayswater Dental 66 Westbourne Grove, W2 5SH 0207229 | https://www.bayswaterdental | Yes Yes Accompanied
Surgery 0863 surgery.co.uk
WCC Bond Dental 62 Gloucester Place, Marylebone W1U 020 7224 | https://www.bonddental.co.u | Under No Yes
Marylebone 8HW 3566 k 18yrs only
WCC Covent Garden 48a Chandos Place, WC2N 4HS 020 7836 | https://www.coventgardende | Yes No Yes
Dental Clinic 1847 ntal.com
WCC Crescent Dental 57 Crawford Street, W1H 4JL 020 7723 | https://www.crescentdental.c | Yes Yes Yes
Clinic 2255 om
WCC Hyde Park Dental 61 Bayswater Road, W2 3PH 020 7706 | https://www.hydeparkdentalc | End June No Yes
Clinic 1112 linic.co.uk
WCC Imperial College Watt’s Way, Prince’s Gardens, SW7 1BJ | 020 7589 | https://www.imperialcolleged | Register Able to sit | Accompanied
Dental Surgery 6623 ental.co.uk online on dental

chair
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WCC Maida Vale Dental 2 Walterton Road, W9 3PN 020 7286 | https://www.maidavaledental | Yes No Yes
3346 .com
WCC Maison Smile 234 Edgware Road, W2 1DW 020 7725 | https://www.maison- Mid-June No No
@234 Dental Care 9930 smile.co.uk
WCC Marble Arch Dental | 217 Edgware Road, W2 1ES 020 7723 | https://www.marblearchmed. | Yes Able to sit | Yes
Centre 5424 co.uk on dental
chair
WCC Marylebone House | 152 Marylebone Road, NW1 5PN 020 7935 | https://www.rodericksdentalp | Book Yes Yes
Dental Practice 3811 artners.co.uk online
WCC My Dentist 392 Edgware Road, W2 1ED 020 7723 | https://www.mydentist.co.uk | Yes Able to sit | Yes
9555 on dental
chair
WCC Paddington Dental | 17 Craven Road, W2 3BP 020 7723 | https://www.paddingtondent | Refundable | Yes Accompanied
Practice 6106 al.co.uk Deposit
beforehand
fee paying
& exempt
WCC Porchester Dental 11 Porchester Gardens, W2 4DB 020 7727 | https://www.porchesterdentis | Yes No Yes
Practice 3650 t.co.uk
WCC Queens Park Queens Park Health Centre, 164 Dart 020 8960 | https://www.queensparkhealt | Yes Able to sit | Yes
Dental Surgery Street, W10 4LD 9007 hcentredentalsurgery.co.uk on dental
chair
WCC Smile One Dental 141 - 145 Lupus Street, SW1V 3HD 020 7834 | https://www.smileone.dental | Mid-June Yes Yes
Practice 8081
WCC Soho Dental Care 2" Floor, 1 Frith Street, Soho Square, 020 7534 | https://www.sohodental.co.uk | Yes Yes Yes
W1D 3HZ 6622
WCC The London Dental | 27-29 Warwick Way, SW1V 1QT 0207630 | http://www.londondentalstud | End June No Accompanied.
Studio 0782 io.co.uk Simple work.
WCC Westminster House | 11- 13 Horseferry Road, SW1P 2AH 0207976 | https://www.rodericksdentalp | Register Yes Yes
Dental Practice 5251 artners.co.uk online / in
person
WCC Wilton Dental 63a Wilton Road, SW1V 1DE 020 7834 | https://www.wiltondental.co. | Yes No No
Practice 6361 uk
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